I Mina Trentai Tres Na Liheslaturan Guåhan Resolutions Log Sheet

Resolution No.	Sponsor	Title	Date Intro	Date of Presentation	Date Referred	Committee / Ofc Referred	PUBLIC HEARING DATE	DATE COMMITTEE REPORT FILED	Date Adopted
Resolution No.		Relative to recognizing and congratulating Mr. William		02/19/16	Referred	Referred	DATE	REPORT FILED	02/15/16
285-33 (LS)		Reyes Mantanona on the occasion of his retirement from the Guam Department of Public Health and Social Services after thirty-three (33) years of exemplary service; and to further extending Un Dångkolo Na Si Yu'os Ma'åse' to him for his service to the people of Guam.	10:59 a.m.	12:00 p.m.					02, 15, 10

I MINA'TRENTAI TRES NA LIHESLATURAN GUÅHAN 2016 (SECOND) Regular Session

Resolution No. 285-33 (LS)

Introduced by:

Dennis G. Rodriguez, Jr.

T. C. Ada

V. Anthony Ada

FRANK B. AGUON, JR.

Frank F. Blas, Jr.

B. J.F. Cruz

James V. Espaldon

Brant T. McCreadie

Tommy Morrison

T. R. Muña Barnes

R. J. Respicio

Michael F.Q. San Nicolas

Mary Camacho Torres

N. B. Underwood, Ph.D.

Judith T. Won Pat, Ed.D.

Relative to recognizing and congratulating Mr. William Reyes Mantanona on the occasion of his retirement from the Guam Department of Public Health and Social Services after thirty-three (33) years of exemplary service; and to further extending *Un Dångkolo Na Si Yu'os Ma'åse'* to him for his service to the people of Guam.

- BE IT RESOLVED BY I MINA'TRENTAL TRES NA LIHESLATURAN
- 2 GUÅHAN:

1

- 3 WHEREAS, William Reyes Mantanona was born on December 4, 1956; and is
- 4 the son of †Lourdes Reyes Mantanona and †Ricardo Taitague Mantanona; and

1 WHEREAS, William Reyes Mantanona married Elaine Santos Mantanona; and 2 they were lovingly blessed with two (2) sons: William Taitano Mantanona, Jr. and 3 Rico Manuel Taitano Mantanona; and WHEREAS, William Reyes Mantanona was also blessed with the love and 4 support of his siblings: Janet Green, Maria Arriola, Rosa Arriola, David Naputi, 5 6 Benny Naputi, Joseph Mantanona and Richard Mantanona; and WHEREAS, in 1982, William Reyes Mantanona began his government of 7 8 Guam career serving as an Assistant Payment Worker with the Guam Department of Public Health and Social Services (DPHSS), where he worked until 1991 and 9 developed a love for helping our island's families who were in need of support; and 10 WHEREAS, William Reyes Mantanona continued in his public service and 11 12 began working with the DPHSS Bureau of Economic Security, where he moved up in the ranks and served as an Eligibility Specialist II from 1991 through 1999; and 13 14 WHEREAS, William Reyes Mantanona then became a Public Welfare Investigator with the DPHSS Bureau of Management Support/Investigation and 15 16 Recoupment Office, where he served from 2010 to 2014; and WHEREAS, in 2014, William Reyes Mantanona returned to work at the 17 18 DPHSS Bureau of Economic Security as an Eligibility Specialist II, continuing the work that he began in assisting families who were in need of public assistance; and 19 20 WHEREAS, William Reves Mantanona served the people of Guam with 21 determination and compassion, and he was committed to providing the best in 22 customer service to every man, woman, and child who sought the assistance of the 23 Guam Department of Public Health and Social Services; and WHEREAS, William Reyes Mantanona will be missed by his colleagues who, 24

day after day, had grown to be like family, sharing in his mission to serve the people

25

of our island community while working at the Guam Department of Public Health and 1 2 Social Services for the past thirty-three (33) years; and 3 WHEREAS, William Reyes Mantanona will now grow more in love; and with care from his family, he will enjoy life in the bittersweet, but well-deserving, realm of 4 5 retirement; now therefore, be it RESOLVED, that I Mina Trentai Tres Na Liheslaturan Guåhan does hereby, 6 on behalf of the people of Guam, recognize and congratulate Mr. William Reyes 7 8 Mantanona on the occasion of his retirement from the Department of Public Health and Social Services after thirty-three (33) years of exemplary service; and does further 9 extend Un Dångkolo Na Si Yu'os Ma'åse' to him for his service to the people of 10 Guam: and be it further 11 12 **RESOLVED**, that the Speaker certify, and the Legislative Secretary attest to, the adoption hereof, and that copies of the same be thereafter transmitted to Mr. 13

DULY AND REGULARLY ADOPTED BY I MINA'TRENTAI TRES NA LIHESLATURAN GUÅHAN ON THE 15TH DAY OF FEBRUARY 2016.

William Reyes Mantanona; and to the Honorable Edward J.B. Calvo, I Maga'låhen

JUDITH T. WON PAT, Ed.D. Speaker

14

15

Guåhan.

TINA ROSE MUÑA BARNES
Legislative Secretary